

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6250/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2014
in WPC No. 13814/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

D.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN GROVER AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8467/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10076/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10029/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Menaka Guruswamy, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the Commissioner (Lands) of DDA file an affidavit indicating that the amount of compensation payable to the respondents has been deposited in the Court or treasury. Let the affidavit be filed within two weeks hence.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master