

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6250/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2014 in WPC No. 13814/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

D.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN GROVER AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8467/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15451/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15454/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15458/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9189/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10076/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15461/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10029/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13377/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13378/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13381/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12606/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13561/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution and substitution and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12433/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13551/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15346/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 15347/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 15348/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 15350/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 14702/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 14802/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 14931/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17599/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19203/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17601/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17602/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 15345/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 15449/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17603/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17605/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17607/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17610/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19204/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19207/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 16987/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17006/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19208/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19600/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17590/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19152/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19452/2015

(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19602-19603/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19597/2015  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19550/2015  
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B. Sharya, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.  
  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
  
Ms. S. Janani, AOR  
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR  
  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR  
  
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.  
Mr. Gunwant Deora, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdel, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Virendra Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.  
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Adv.  
Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Suman Sodhi, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. N. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Mr. N.s. Vasisht, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Kataria, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Esha Mazumdaar, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, AOR  
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Paritosh Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Vishal Mann, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. B.S. Maan, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Gunwant Deora, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Devmani Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 07.10.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master