

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
7096/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2014
in WPC No. 5984/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DEVLOK PROPERTY PVT. LTD. AND ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 7258/2015
(Office report for directions)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 7322/2015
(Office report for directions)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8158/2015
(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Puneet, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' further time is
granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to
file proof of caveat.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Wadhwa)
A.R. -cum- P.S.