

ITEM NO.31+72

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC

21733/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2014  
in WPC No. 4236/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New  
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH MALIK AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC 21734/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 21746/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 21756/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 21803/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 21881/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 21912/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 22056/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 14/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

For Petitioner(s)

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.12.14

16:37:45 IST

Reason:

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s Saharya & Co.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

SLP CC 21733/15

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List the matters on 29th March, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master