

**SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CC NO. 19650/2015
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. /2015**

DDA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. MASS ESTATE (P) LTD. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 18.05.2015 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in W.P.(C) No. 2456 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner is required to file copy of award dated 01.11.2002 as mentioned in the letter of undertaking dated 27.10.2015 but she has not filed the same so far. Hence, listing of the matter has been held up.

The default on the part of counsel for the petitioner is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Ms. Garmia Prashad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR