

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2016
(CC No(s).3446/2016)(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014
in WPC No.7263/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY LAND
AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARORA PHARMA INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.3492/2016)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No.30126/2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ANITA
MALHOTRA

Date: 2016.03.19 10:57:24

IST

Reason: DSC of Ms. Anita

Malhotra, CM is used by

sarita purohit, CM for signing