

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6250/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2014 in WPC No. 13814/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

D.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN GROVER AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

along withALL CONNECTED MATTERS

Date : 07/04/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. (Mentioned by)
for M/s Saharya & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Esha Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Setu Niket, Adv.
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anup G. Chaudhary, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents and Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners have jointly mentioned these petitions and prayed for change of date of the next hearing of the matters.

As prayed for, list SLP (C) 6250 of 2015 along with all connected matters on 26.04.2016 at 02.00 PM.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

